Surge protective devices
OVR DIN rail and NE12 product selector
Power and productivity
for a better world TM
OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector | 1
Introduction................................................................................................................2
General points on lightning and its risks .....................................................................3
Terminology of SPD electrical characteristics...............................................................4

ABB recommends the installation of the OVR NE12 enclosed SPD wherever
uptime is a critical element of a facility or operation.
Product introduction
OVR NE12 enclosed SPD
OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector | 9
OVR   NE12   320   277   Y   X
ABB SPD	 Enclosure rating	 Surge capacity	 Service voltage	 Service	 Option:
		  NEMA 12	 320 kA/phase 	 480	    D=Delta	    X = Surge counter/
			   or 160 kA/phase	 277	    Y=Wye	    Diagnostic LCD display
				    120	    SP=Split phase	    Blank = Basic display
Designation Service voltage
Features
Default visualization
Green/red LED
Audible alarm Surge counter
OVRNE12320480DX 480V Delta Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12160480DX 480V Delta Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12320277YX 480Y/277V Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12160277YX 480Y/277V Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12320120SPX 240/120V Split phase Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12160120SPX 240/120V Split phase Yes Yes Yes
OVRNE12320480D 480V Delta Yes Yes No
OVRNE12160480D 480V Delta Yes Yes No
OVRNE12320277Y 480Y/277V Yes Yes No
OVRNE12160277Y 480Y/277V Yes Yes No
OVRNE12320120SP 240/120V Split phase Yes Yes No
OVRNE12160120SP 240/120V Split phase Yes Yes No

the unit. If technical assistance is required, please call ABB Technical Support at (888) 385-1221 option #4.
Product selection
OVR NE12 enclosed SPD
10 - OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector
OVR NE12 enclosed SPD
Surge
capacity
per phase
kA
Service voltage Catalog number Description
320
480V Delta
OVRNE12320480DX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 320kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12320480D OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 320kA
480Y/277V
OVRNE12320277YX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 320kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12320277Y OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 320kA
240/120V SP
OVRNE12320120SPX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split phase, 320kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12320120SP OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split Phase, 320kA
160
480V Delta
OVRNE12160480DX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 160kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12160480D OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 160kA
480Y/277V
OVRNE12160277YX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 160kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12160277Y OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 160kA
240/120V SP
OVRNE12160120SPX OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split phase, 160kA, w/ Surge counter
OVRNE12160120SP OVR NE12 enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split phase, 160kA
Replacement power supply and MOV block 1)
Surge
capacity
kA
Service voltage Catalog number Description
160
480V Delta
OVR1N160480PS OVR NE12 Power supply, 480V Delta, 160kA
OVR1N160480 OVR NE12 MOV, 480V Delta, 160kA
480Y/277V
OVR1N160277PS OVR NE12 Power supply, 480Y/277V, 160kA
OVR1N160277 OVR NE12 MOV, 480Y/277V, 160kA
240/120V SP
OVR1N160120PS OVR NE12 Power supply, 240/120V split phase, 160kA
OVR1N160120 OVR NE12 MOV, 240/120V split phase, 160kA
1) Consult the OVR NE12 installation and operation manual (document number 1SXU430222M0201) for power supply and MOV block replacement instructions
Service parts and accessories
Description Catalog number Extended description
3P SW 100A J FUSE 600V 2) OS100GJ03 Fusible disconnect switch - 480V Delta and 240/120V split phase

Service voltage and location
NOTE: Multiple pole SPDs shown. Wiring diagrams for reference only.
Delta
OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector | 17
Product selection
OVR DIN rail SPD
One pole
Catalog  number Service  voltage 1) Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote
monitoring
Replacement
cartridge
OVRT215150PU 120V Single Phase, 240/120V Split Phase, 208/120V Wye 15 No OVRT215150CU
OVRT215320PU
240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 240V Single Phase, 277V Single Phase, 480/240V
Split Phase, 480/277V Wye
15 No OVRT215320CU
OVRT240150PU 120V Single Phase, 240/120V Split Phase, 208/120V Wye 40 No OVRT240150CU
OVRT240150PTSU 120V Single Phase, 240/120V Split Phase, 208/120V Wye 40 Yes OVRT240150CU
OVRT240320PU 240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 240V Single Phase, 277V Single Phase, 480/240V
Split Phase, 480/277V Wye
40 No OVRT240320CU
OVRT240320PTSU 240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 240V Single Phase, 277V Single Phase, 480/240V
Split Phase, 480/277V Wye
40 Yes OVRT240320CU
OVRT240440PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes OVRT240440CU
OVRT240550PTSU 480V Delta 40 Yes OVRT240550CU
OVRT240660PTSU 600V Delta 40 Yes OVRT240660CU
1) May require multiple SPDs
Two pole
Catalog number Service  voltage 1) Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote
monitoring
Replacement
cartridge 2)
OVRT22L15150PU 120V Single phase, 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 15 No OVRT215150CU
OVRT22L15320PU
240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 240V Single phase, 277V Single phase, 480/240V
Split phase, 480/277V Wye
15 No OVRT215320CU
OVRT22L40150PTSU 120V Single phase, 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 40 Yes OVRT240150CU
OVRT22L40320PTSU
240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 240V Single phase, 277V Single phase, 480/240V
Split phase, 480/277V Wye
40 Yes OVRT240320CU
1) May require multiple SPDs
2) May require up to two replacement cartridges
Three pole
Catalog  number Service  voltage 1) Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote
monitoring
Replacement
cartridge 2)
OVRT23L15150PU 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 15 No OVRT215150CU
OVRT23L15320PU 240/120V HLD, 240V Delta, 480/240V Split phase,
480/277V Wye
15 No OVRT215320CU
OVRT23L40150PTSU 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 40 Yes OVRT240150CU

40 Yes
OVRT240150CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT21N40320PTSU
240/120V HLD, 240V Single phase, 277V Single
phase, 480/240V Split phase, 480/277V Wye
40 Yes
OVRT240320CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT21N40440PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240440CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT21N40550PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240550CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT21N40660PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240660CU,
OVRT270NCU
1) May require multiple SPDs
2) May require up to one phase and one neutral replacement cartridges
Two pole + neutral
Catalog number Service voltage 1) Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote
monitoring
Replacement
cartridge  2)
OVRT22N15150PU 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 15 No
OVRT215150CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N15320PU
240/120V HLD, 480/240V Split phase, 480/277V
Wye
15 No
OVRT215320CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N40150PTSU 240/120V Split phase, 208/120V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240150CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N40320PTSU
240/120V HLD, 480/240V Split phase, 480/277V
Wye
40 Yes
OVRT240320CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N40440PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240440CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N40550PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240550CU,
OVRT270NCU
OVRT22N40660PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240660CU,
OVRT270NCU
1) May require multiple SPDs
2) May require up to two phase and one neutral replacement cartridges.
Product selection
OVR DIN rail SPD
OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector | 19
Product selection
OVR DIN rail SPD
Three pole + neutral
Catalog  number Service  voltage Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote
monitoring
Replacement
cartridge  1)
OVRT23N15150PU 208/120V Wye 15 No
OVRT215150CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N15320PU 480/277V Wye, 240/120V HLD 15 No
OVRT215320CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N40150PTSU 208/120V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240150CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N40320PTSU 480/277V Wye, 240/120V HLD 40 Yes
OVRT240320CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N40440PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240440CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N40550PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240550CU
OVRT270NCU
OVRT23N40660PTSU 600/347V Wye 40 Yes
OVRT240660CU
OVRT270NCU
1) May require up to three phase and one neutral replacement cartridges
Neutral

Operating temperature F -40˚ to 176˚
Maximum altitude ft 6562
Color of housing / Fire resistance according to UL
94
Gray RAL 7035 / V-0
Reference standards UL 1449 3rd Ed, IEC 61 643-1 2nd Ed
OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector | 21
Technical data
OVR DIN rail SPD
Catalog number Max. discharge current
 (Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Maximum continuous operating
voltage (Uc)
Voltage protection rating, kV
OVRT215150PU 15 175 0.6
OVRT215320PU 15 320 1.0
OVRT240150PU 40 175 0.6
OVRT240150PTSU 40 175 0.6
OVRT240320PU 40 320 1.0
OVRT240320PTSU 40 320 1.0
OVRT240440PTSU 40 440 1.3
OVRT240550PTSU 40 550 1.7
OVRT240660PTSU 40 660 1.9
OVRT270NPU 70 255 1.2
OVRT22L15150PU 15 175 0.6
OVRT22L15320PU 15 320 1.0
OVRT22L40150PTSU 40 175 0.6
OVRT22L40320PTSU 40 320 1.0
OVRT23L15150PU 15 175 0.6
OVRT23L15320PU 15 320 1.0
OVRT23L40150PTSU 40 175 0.6
OVRT23L40320PTSU 40 320 1.0
OVRT23L40440PTSU 40 440 1.3
OVRT23L40550PTSU 40 550 1.7
OVRT21N15150PU 15 175 0.6 / 0.7 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N15320PU 15 320 1.0 / 1.1 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N40150PTSU 40 175 0.6 / 0.7 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N40320PTSU 40 320 1.0 / 1.1 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N40440PTSU 40 440 1.3 / 1.4 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N40550PTSU 40 550 1.7 / 1.8 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT21N40660PTSU 40 660 1.9 / 2.0 (L-N / L-G)
OVRT22N15150PU 15 175 0.6 / 1.2 / 0.7 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N15320PU 15 320 1.0 / 1.2 / 1.1 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N40150PTSU 40 175 0.6 / 1.2 / 0.7 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N40320PTSU 40 320 1.0 / 1.2 / 1.1 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N40440PTSU 40 440 1.3 / 1.2 / 1.4 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N40550PTSU 40 550 1.7 / 1.2 / 1.8 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT22N40660PTSU 40 660 1.9 / 1.2 / 2.0 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N15150PU 15 175 0.6 / 1.2 / 0.7 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N15320PU 15 320 1.0 / 1.2 / 1.1 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N40150PTSU 40 175 0.6 / 1.2 / 0.7 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N40320PTSU 40 320 1.0 / 1.2 / 1.1 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N40440PTSU 40 440 1.3 / 1.2 / 1.4 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N40550PTSU 40 550 1.7 / 1.2 / 1.8 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
OVRT23N40660PTSU 40 660 1.9 / 1.2 / 2.0 (L-N / N-G / L-G)
22 - OVR DIN Rail and NE12 Product Selector
Approximate dimensions
OVR DIN rail SPD

• Approvals:  UL 1449 3rd Ed - Type 1, IEC
OVR PV DIN rail SPD
Catalog number
Maximum
continuous
operating voltage,
Ucpv
Max. discharge
current
(Imax, 8/20µs, kA)
Aux. contact -
remote monitoring
Number of poles
Replacement
cartridge
OVRPV15600PU 600 15 No 3 OVRPV15600CU
OVRPV15600PTSU 600 15 Yes 3 OVRPV15600CU
OVRPV40600PU 600 40 No 3 OVRPV40600CU
OVRPV40600PTSU 600 40 Yes 3 OVRPV40600CU
OVRPV15800PU 800 15 No 3 OVRPV15800CU
OVRPV15800PTSU 800 15 Yes 3 OVRPV15800CU
OVRPV40800PU 800 40 No 3 OVRPV40800CU
OVRPV40800PTSU 800 40 Yes 3 OVRPV40800CU
OVRPV151000PU 1000 15 No 3 OVRPV151000CU
OVRPV151000PTSU 1000 15 Yes 3 OVRPV151000CU
OVRPV401000PU 1000 40 No 3 OVRPV401000CU
OVRPV401000PTSU 1000 40 Yes 3 OVRPV401000CU
Catalog number
OVRPV15600CU
OVRPV15800CU
OVRPV151000CU